
Section 
Weight

Relevant Emerging Mobility 
Guiding Principle(s)   Bolt Helbiz JUMP Lime Lyft Razor Scoot Skip Spin VeoRide Wheels

Section A.
Device Standards 

& Safety Assurances
5% Safety

 Section C.
Pricing Structure

10% Equitable Access

Section D.
Operations Plan

10% Equitable Access

Section E.
Plan for Safe 

Scooter Riding & Parking
20%

Safety, Disabled Access, 
Accountability

Section F.
Recharging, Maintenance, 

Cleaning, and Sustainability Plan
10%

Sustainability, 
Accountability

Section G.
Hiring & Labor Plan

10% Labor

Section H.
Community Engagement Plan

15% Collaboration

Section J.
Experience & Qualifications

20% N/A

Total Score 0-100 
scale    N/A    50.1    77.6   76.3   71.1  57.6  79.3 60.6  78.0 58.6 53.5

SFMTA Powered Scooter Share Permit Program - 2019 Application Evaluation Summary

Rating
Definitions

“4” ratings were given to respons-
es that include robust, unique or 
innovative approaches demon-
strating the highest level of com-
mitment and ability to solving 
known challenges and concerns, 
and substantially exceeding the 
minimum requirements.

“3” ratings were given to re-
sponses that include significant-
ly more detailed approaches 
demonstrating a higher level of 
commitment and ability to solv-
ing known challenges and con-
cerns, and significantly exceed-
ing the minimum requirements.

“2” ratings were given to re-
sponses that include basic or 
typical, but unexceptional solu-
tions, demonstrating a moderate 
level of commitment and ability 
to solving known challenges and 
concerns and meeting the mini-
mum requirements.

“1” ratings were given to 
responses that include rudi-
mentary solutions, demon-
strating the minimum level 
of commitment and ability to 
solving known challenges and 
concerns and meeting the min-
imum requirements.

4 3 2 1

2.4

N/A 2.7 2.6 2.4 2.3 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.52.73.4

N/A

1.2

1.0

N/A

2.7

1.1

1.0

3.2

3.2

3.0

N/A

N/A

N/A 4.0

3.1

3.1

3.0

3.1

3.0

2.8

2.0

2.6

4.0

2.6

2.8

2.3

1.5

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.0

3.5

3.4

3.4

3.5

3.1

2.2

2.0

2.4

2.4

2.4

3.0

2.6

3.0

2.9

2.7

1.23.3

3.6

3.1

2.6

3.1

1.5

2.7

2.0 3.0

3.1 3.1

3.1 3.1 2.5 3.1

3.5 3.0

3.0

2.6

2.8

2.82.2 3.8

3.4

1.0

1.9

1.9

2.5

3.0


