SFMTA Powered Scooter Share Permit Program - 2019 Application Evaluation Summary

	Section Weight	Relevant Emerging Mobility Guiding Principle(s)	Bolt	Helbiz	JUMP	Lime	Lyft	Razor	Scoot	Skip	Spin	VeoRide	Wheels
Section A. Device Standards & Safety Assurances	5%	Safety	N/A	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	1.0	3.0	3.0	3.0
Section C. Pricing Structure	10%	Equitable Access	N/A	2.7	3.1	3.1	2.8	2.6	2.6	2.4	3.0	2.6	2.4
Section D. Operations Plan	10%	Equitable Access	N/A	2.4	3.1	3.1	3.1	2.5	3.1	2.4	3.4	2.6	2.7
Section E. Plan for Safe Scooter Riding & Parking	20%	Safety, Disabled Access, Accountability	N/A	2.7	2.6	2.4	2.3	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.4	2.7	2.5
Section F. Recharging, Maintenance, Cleaning, and Sustainability Plan	10%	Sustainability, Accountability	N/A	2.7	3.1	3.2	3.0	2.8	3.5	2.7	3.1	2.9	1.9
Section G. Hiring & Labor Plan	10%	Labor	1.2	2.2	3.6	3.2	2.8	2.8	3.4	2.8	3.8	2.6	2.2
Section H. Community Engagement Plan	15%	Collaboration	1.0	1.1	3.3	3.1	3.1	2.3	3.4	2.9	3.1	1.9	1.2
Section J. Experience & Qualifications	20%	N/A	N/A	1.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	1.5	3.5	2.0	2.5	1.5	2.0
Total Score	0-100 scale		N/A	50.1	77.6	76.3	71.1	57.6	79.3	60.6	78.0	58.6	53.5



4 innovative approaches demonstrating the highest level of commitment and ability to solving known challenges and concerns, and substantially exceeding the minimum requirements.

"4" ratings were given to respons-

es that include robust, unique or

"3" ratings were given to responses that include significantly more detailed approaches demonstrating a higher level of commitment and ability to solving known challenges and concerns, and significantly exceeding the minimum requirements.

3

"2" ratings were given to responses that include basic or typical, but unexceptional solutions, demonstrating a moderate level of commitment and ability to solving known challenges and concerns and meeting the minimum requirements.

2





"1" ratings were given to responses that include rudimentary solutions, demonstrating the minimum level of commitment and ability to solving known challenges and concerns and meeting the minimum requirements.

